



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**D-CRLMP No.36250 of 2025**

*Supravat Mallik*

.....

*Petitioner*

*-versus-*

*Aiswarya Bharati*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

**CORAM:**  
**DEPUTY REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**09.01.2026**

**Order No.**

1. None appears for the petitioner(s) at the time of call. Defect(s) pointed out by the stamp reporter be removed within three weeks failing which the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Bench for orders.

List this case on 02.02.2026.

If the petitioner / learned counsel removes all the defects prior to the date of adjournment, his/her case shall be registered forthwith to list it before the roster bench without waiting for the expiration of adjourned date.

*Deputy Registrar (J)*  
*Lawzima*