



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 120 of 2026

Supravat Mallik

....

Petitioner

Ms. Mitalee Jesthi, Advocate

-versus-

Aiswarya Bharati

....

Opposite Party

Mr. Lingaraj Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
10.03.2026

Order No.

02.

(Through hybrid mode)

1. Counter affidavit/reply has been filed by the sole opposite party and copy of the same has been served on Ms. Mitalee Jesthi, learned counsel for the petitioner, who prays for some time to obtain instructions on the affidavit.
2. Hence, list this case on 24.03.2026.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

RKS